Position

City Manager
Deputy City Manager
City Clerk

Administrative Assistant - City
Manager's Office

Receptionist Clerk/Typist (Full
Time)

Mayor

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

Administrative Assistant - City
Manager's Office

Administrative Assistant City
Manager's Office P/T

Other Positions Held City

Duarte
Duarte
Duarte

Duarte

Duarte

Duarte
Duarte
Duarte
Duarte
Duarte

Duarte

Duarte

Department

City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office

City Manager's Office

City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office

City Manager's Office

Total Wages

$252,889
$129,415
$96,366
$47,216

$37,420

$12,421
$12,421
$7,040
$6,345
$6,144
$5,973

$786

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$41,829
$31,065
$24,131

$9,899

$14,502

$2,000
$715
$14,266
$7,194
$7,990
$1,046

$54



