Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
City Manager		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$252,889	\$41,829
Deputy City Manager		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$129,415	\$31,065
City Clerk		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$96,366	\$24,131
Administrative Assistant - City Manager's Office		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$47,216	\$9,899
Receptionist Clerk/Typist (Full Time)		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$37,420	\$14,502
Mayor		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$12,421	\$2,000
City Council		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$12,421	\$715
City Council		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$7,040	\$14,266
City Council		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$6,345	\$7,194
City Council		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$6,144	\$7,990
Administrative Assistant - City Manager's Office		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$5,973	\$1,046
Administrative Assistant City Manager's Office P/T		Duarte	City Manager's Office	\$786	\$54